

Form PTO-1595	
(Rev. 03/01) 102238650	■ IR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Paterit and Trademark Omca
Tab settings	Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party/ies):	2 Name and address of the same
9-30-02	Touch Sensor Technologies 11 C
Tanisys Technology, Inc.	Name: TouchSensor Technologies, LLC
ramsys rechnology, mc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 💟 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 201 North Gables Boulevar
Security Agreement	Street Address: 201 North Gables Boulevar
Other	
	City: Wheaton State: IL Zip: 60187
Form the Both to the same	
Execution Date: July 19, 2002	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,508	,700 and 5,933,102
If this document is being filed together with a new and	plication, the execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,508,700
Additional numbers	5,933,102 attached? Laryes 2 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Stanley A. Schlitter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Stamey 7. Semitter	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ☐ ☐
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Admonized to be charged to deposit account
	PA S
	9 Donosit account numbers
Street Address: Jenner & Block, LLC	o. Deposit account number:
	10-0460
One IBM Plaza	
on Chienes on the second	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60611	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	7 /
	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	I intermediate and any attached copy
Stanley A. Schlitter	Alle Viall Vialle Sontantes 22 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature September 23, 2002
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

10/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000233 100460

80.00 CH

01 FC:581

5508700

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 13333 FRAME: 0375

EXHIBIT B PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made this 19 day of July,
2002 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Tanisys Technology, Inc., a(n) World 6
corporation with an address at 12201 Technology Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78727 ("Assignor"),
and TouchSensor Technologies, LLC, a(n) Delaware limited liability company with
an address at 201 North Gables Boulevard, Wheaton, Illinois 60187 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns United States patents 5,508,700 and 5,933,102 (the "Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the Assigned Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the Assigned Patents, (b) the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents, (c) all income, royalties, damages, and payments hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Assigned Patents, and (d) all rights to sue and recover damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements of any of the Assigned Patents, including the right to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.
- 2. The entire interest assigned herein is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the terms of the patents that have been or may be granted on the Assigned Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

1

3. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the parties hereto together with their respective legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, authorized representatives of the parties have executed this Assignment on the Effective Date.

\mathbf{T}	O	U	CH	SI	ENS	SO	R '	TE	CH	NC)L(00	Π	ES,	L	\mathbf{L}	\mathbf{C}

By:	Thomas M. Cell	rectur
-	78	l .
Its:	Tresident	

TANISYS TEC	HNOLOGY,	INC.	
By: Q	MA	of ,	
C. Lee	Cooke, Jr.		
Its: <u>Preside</u>	nt and CEO		
STATE OF	EXAS)	
COUNTY OF	TRAUIS) ss)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>C. Lee Cooke Tr.</u>, to me personally known to be the signer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

ELIZABETH D. HENSON
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
December 4, 2003